## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spellir erroneously spelled "Willington" previously 0498. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corre residence is "Wilmington".	recorded on Reel 024220 Frame		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SENSORIA CORPO	RATION		03/10/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	BORGIA/CU	MMINS, LLC			
Street Address:	2711 CENTE	RVILLE ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 400				
City:	WILMINGTO	N			
	DELAWARE				
State/Country:					
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI	19808				
Postal Code:	19808 RS Total: 1	Number 12758749			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	I 19808 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)91 be sent via US 312913 docketin Strange Chicage	12758749 3-0002 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			

## Total Attachments: 9

source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page5.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page6.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page7.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page7.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page8.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV-Sensoria\_Corrective\_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	P.	Å	Т	E	N	T.	A	S	S	l	G	Ν	I	M	E	Ν	Γ	Г
-------------------	----	---	---	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/12/2010 501145540

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	·	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Sensoria Corporation 03/10/2006							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Borgia/Cumr	nins, Ll	_C		, e		
Street Address:	2711 Center	ville Ro	ad				
Internal Address:	Suite 400						
City:	Willington		· · · ·				
State/Country:	DELAWARE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Postal Code:	19808						
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number				
Application Number:		12758	3749				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:(312)913-0002Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-913-0001Email:docketing@mbbb comp							
Phone:	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-913-0001						
Email: docketing@mbhb.com							
Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP							
Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE							
Address Line 2: 32ND FLOOR							
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-880-US7-DIV							
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Loos							

Total Attachments: 7 source=08-880-US7-DIV\_assignment#page1.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV\_assignment#page2.tif ):MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP COMPANY:300 S. WACKER DRIVE

source=08-880-US7-DIV\_assignment#page3.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV\_assignment#page4.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV\_assignment#page5.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV\_assignment#page6.tif source=08-880-US7-DIV\_assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024732 FRAME: 0311

Exhibit B

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SENSORIA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having offices at 15950 Bernardo Center Drive, Suite J, San Diego, CA 92127, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Borgia/Cummins, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Willington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (the "Patent Rights") : (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below, (b) all patents or patent applications to which any of the foregoing claim priority, and (c) current or future rights to (i) provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents of any kind relating to any inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below; (ii) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; and (iii) foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants; (d) the rights to all inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent application, patent application or patent-listed below and all other rights arising out of such inventions and discoveries; (e) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections or other governmental grants of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a), (b), (c) and (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (f) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (b), (c) and/or (d) to

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief and
- (iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current and future infringement; and

(g) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing,

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title and Inventor(s)</u>
Application No. 09/685,020	U.S.	10/4/00	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
[P007]			DISTRIBUTED SIGNAL PROCESSING AMONG

Wilmington Inital A

,----} Exhibit B

•

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
Patent No. 6,832,251	,		INTERNETWORKED WIRELESS INTEGRATED NETWORK SENSORS (WINS)
			Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;
			Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric;
			Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep
Application No. 09/685,019	U,S,	10/4/00	APPARATUS FOR INTERNETWORKED HYBRID WIRELESS INTEGRATED
Patent No. 6,826,607			NETWORK SENSORS (WINS)
			Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.;
			Merrill; William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottle; Gregory J.;
			Sipos; Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep
Application No. 09/680,550 [P012]	U.S.	10/4/00	METHOD FOR COLLECTING DATA USING COMPACT INTERNETWORKED WIRELESS
Patent No. 6,735,630			INTEGRATED NETWORK SENSORS (WINS)
			Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;
			Kaiser; William J.; Merrill; William M.; Newberg; Fredric;
			Pottie; Gregory J.; Sipos; Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep
Application No. 09/685,018	U,S.	10/4/00	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERNETWORKED WIRELESS
[P013] Patent No. 6,859,831			INTEGRATED NETWORK SENSOR (WINS) NODES
			Gelvin; David C.;
			Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill; William M.;

(

• •

•

:

Page 2

.

.

.

Newberg; Brednej, Potite; Gregory J.; Sipoz, Anton J.; Vardhan; Sandeep           Application No. 60/158,013         U.S.         10/6/99         Gelvin; David C.; Kaiser; William J.; Potite; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/170,865         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kaiser; William J.; Potite; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/170,865         U.S.         5/30/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kaiser; William J.; Potite; Gregory J.           (004P]         Glovin; David C.; Kaiser; William J.; Potite; Gregory J.         Signification No. 60/210,296         U.S.           (0057)         Gelvin; David C.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Predrie; Potite; Gregory J.         Signification No. 60/210,296         U.S.           (0057)         Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Predric; Potite; Gregory J.         Signification No.         PCT           (0059)         Newberg; Predric; Potite; Gregory J.         Signification No.         PCT           (0050)         Devid C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Predric; Potite; Gregory J.         Signification No.         PCT           (0050)         Devid C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Newberg; Predric; Potite, Gregory J.; Signification No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Newberg; Predric; Potite, Gregory J.; Signification, No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merill, William M.; Newberg;	Patent or Application No.	Country	<b>Filing Date</b>	Title and Inventor(s)
Application No. 60/158,013         U.S.         10/6/99         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/170,865         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/208,397         U.S.         5/30/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/2108,297         U.S.         5/30/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/210,296         U.S.         6/8/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Predrice; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 09/684,162         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Predrice; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Moreling; Predric; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Moreling; Pottis, Gregory J.; Spios, Anton I.;           PO17WO]         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Moreling; Pottis, Gregory J.; Spios, Anton I.;           PO18WO]         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Moreling; Pottis, Gregory J.; Spios, Anton I.;           PO19				Newberg; Fredric;
Application No. 60/158,013         U.S.         10/6/99         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottic; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/170,865         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottic; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/210,285         U.S.         5/30/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottic; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/210,296         U.S.         5/30/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottic; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/210,296         U.S.         6/8/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Predric; Pottic; Gregory J.           Application No. 09/684,162         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Predric; Pottic; Gregory J.           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Predric; Pottic; Gregory J.; Shoos, Anton I.;           [P017WO]         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser, William J.; Merrill; William           Application no. WO 01/26333         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser, William J.; Merrill; William           Application no. WO 01/26334         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser, William J.; Merrill; William           Application no. NO 01/26335         PC				Pottie; Gregory J.;
Application No. 60/158,013         U.S.         10/6/99         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/170,865         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/208,397         U.S.         5/30/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/210,296         U.S.         6/8/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Predrice) Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/210,296         U.S.         6/8/00         Gelvin; David C.; Ginod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Predrice) Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No. 09/684,162         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C.; Ginod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Predrice) Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Ginod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Mortill, William           Application no. WO 01/26327         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Ginod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Mortill; PO17WO]           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Ginod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Mortill; PO18WO]           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Ginod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Mortill; PO18WO]           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00				Sipos; Anton I.;
IODIP         Potitic; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/170,865         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kaiser; William J.;           (003P]         Pottie; Gregory J.         Application No. 60/208,397         U.S.         5/30/00         Gelvin; David C.; Kaiser; William J.;           (04P)         Application No. 60/210,296         U.S.         6/8/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;           (05P]         V.S.         6/8/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;           Application No. 60/210,296         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;           (05P]         V.S.         6/8/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;           (1057)         Variation No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;           (1010)         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Kaiser; William J.; Merzill, William         (1011)           (1010)         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Kaiser; William J.; Merzill, William         (1011)           (1015/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Kaiser; William J.; Merzill, William         (1011)           (1015/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         (1015/00)         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;           (1010)				Vardhan; Sandeep
Application No. 60/170,865U.S.10/4/00Gelvin; David C; Kaiser; William J.; Pottic; Gregory J. Application No. 60/210,296(004P]U.S.5/30/00Gelvin; David C; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottic; Gregory J.Application No. 60/210,296U.S.6/8/00Gelvin; David C; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottic; Gregory J.Application No. 09/684,162U.S.10/4/00Gelvin; David C; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottic; Gregory J.Application No.PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottic; Gregory J.Application No.PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No.PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;PO17US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;PO18WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;PO19WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No.PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C; Gi	Application No. 60/158,013	U.S.	10/6/99	
[003P]       Pottle; Gregory J.         Application No. 60/208,397       U.S.       5/30/00       Gelvin; David C.; Kaiser; William J.;         [004P]       Newberg; Jredric, Pottle; Gregory J.         Application No. 60/210,296       U.S.       6/8/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;       Predric; Pottle; Gregory J.         Application No. 09/684,162       U.S.       10/4/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;       Predric; Pottle; Gregory J.       Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;         PCT/US00/27513       FCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         Kaiser, William J.; Merill, William       Yandhan; Sandeep       Newberg; Fredric; Pottle;         Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;       Vardhan; Sandeep       Naj Newberg; Predric; Pottle;         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William, J.;       Wardhan; Sandeep       Naj Newberg; Fredric; Pottle;         Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;       Yardhan; Sandeep       Na; Newberg; Fredric; Pottle;         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         FCT/US00/2765       Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;				
[004P]         Newberg; Fredric; Potitic; Gregory J.           Application No. 60/210,296         U.S.         6/8/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Potitic; Gregory J.           Application No. 09/684,162         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Potitic; Gregory J.           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser; William J.; Merrill; William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Potitic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;           PD17US00/27513         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser, William J.; Merrill; William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Potitic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;           PD17WO]         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser, William J.; Merrill; William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Potitie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;           PD18WO]         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Potite, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;           PD18WO]         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Potite, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;           PU1/US00/27675         Fortus On No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kalser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Potite, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;           P0		U.S.	10/4/00	Pottie; Gregory J.
Application No. 60/210,296 [005P]U.S. N.6/8/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kalaer; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Potie; Gregory J.Application No. 09/684,162 [P015]U.S.10/4/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kalaer; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Potie; Gregory J.Application No. PCT/US00/27513 (publication no, WO 01/26327 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kalaer, William J.; Merrili, William Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Mulliam J.; Merrili, William (publication No. PCT/US00/27603 (publication No. PCT)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrili, William J.; Merrili, William J.; Merrili, William J.; Merrili, William J.; Merriliam J.; Merrili, William J.; Merriliam J.; Merrili, William J.; Merriliam J.; Merrili, William J.; Merriliam J.; Merriliam J.; Merriliam J.; Merrili, William J.; Merriliam J.; Merriliam J.; M		U.S.	5/30/00	
Application No. 09/684,162         U.S.         10/4/00         Gelvin; David C; Girod; Lewis D; Kalser; William J; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C; Girod; Lewis D.; Kalser; William J; Merrill, William (publication no. WO 01/26327 A2)           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J; Merrill, William (publication no. WO 01/26327 A2)           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J; Morrill, William (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)           PCT/US00/27603         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J; Morrill, William (publication no. WO 01/26333           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J, Merrill, William (publication no, WO 01/26335           Application No.         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J, Merrill, William (publication no, WO 01/26328           A2)         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J, Merrill, William M; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J; Slpos, Anton I.;           PD19WO]         PCT         10/5/00         Gelvin, David C; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J, Merrill, William M; Newberg; Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J; Slpos, Anton I.;           PD19WO]         PCT         10	Application No. 60/210,296	U,S.	6/8/00	Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;
P015]       Kalser; William J.; Newberg; Predric, Pottle; Gregory J.         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, J.cwis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no. WO 01/26327 A2)       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, J.cwis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no. WO 01/26327 A2)       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no. WO 01/26333       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no. WO 01/26333       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no.       PCT				Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.
Application No. PCI7/US00/27513 (publication no. WO 01/26327 A2)PCT10/5/00Fredric; Pottle; Gregory J. Golvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; (Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCI7/US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCI7/US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morrill, William (gubication no. WO 01/26333 A2)Application No. PCI7/US00/27675 (publication no. WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morrill, William (gubication no. WO 01/26335 A2)POIPWO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morrill, William (gubication no. WO 01/26335 A2)PCI7/US00/27675 (publication no, WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morrill, William (gubication no. WO 01/26328 A2)Application No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1) (PC1/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Mervill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Kaiser, William J.; Newberg, J. Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; A2) (PC22WO]Ap		'U,S,	10/4/00	Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;
Application No. PCT/US00/27513 (publication no. WO 01/26327 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Slpos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William. M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Slpos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Slpos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication no, WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Slpos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepPC17/US00/27514 (publication No. PCT/US00/27514 (publication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication No. PCTPCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Slpos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26032 A1)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Slpos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27762 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2) [P022WO]PCT10/5/00Ge	[P015]			Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;
PCT/US00/27513 (publication no. WO 01/26327 A2)Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Predric Pottie, Gregory J.; Sjoos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Predric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sjoos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication no. WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sjoos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication no. WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sjoos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27514 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sjoos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27754 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A1) (PC1/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1) (PC1/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCTApplication No. PCTPCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sloos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pott	Application No.	DCTT	10/5/00	
(publication no, WO 01/26327 A2)M.; Newberg, Fredric; Potitie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication no, WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William (publication no, WO 01/26335 A2)Application No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication No. PCT/US00/2767514 (publication no, WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William (publication no, WO 01/26328 A2)Application No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1)Application No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A1)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William (publication no. WO 01/26332 A1)Application No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A1)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Mervill, SandeepApplication No. PCTPCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Mervill, William (publication no. WO 01/26332 A1)PC21WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Mevberg; Fredric; Pottic; Gregory J.; A2)PO22WO]PCT1		FCI	10/3/00	
A2) [P017WO]Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication no, WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication no, WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottic, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepPCT/US00/27514 (publication no, WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepPC2/US00/27764 (publication no, WO 01/26068 A1) (P2C1/US00/27764 (publication no, WO 01/26032 A1) (P2C1/US00/27602 (publication no, WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT (P2UWO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT (publication no, WO 01/26032 (publication no, WO 01/26332 (publication no, WO 01/2633				
Application No. PCT/US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morrill, William . M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepPDIBWO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morrill, William . M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepPCT/US00/27675 (publication no. WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepPDIWO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepPCT/US00/27514 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepPCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1) [P021WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No, PCTPCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)PO21WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Application no, WO 01/26332 A2)PO22WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Gi				Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;
PCT/US00/27603 (publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)       Kaiser, William J.; Morill, William . M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication no. WO 01/26335 A2)       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         P019WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         P019WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         P019WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         P020WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         P020WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         P021WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottle; Gregory J.;         A2)       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;         PCT/US00/27602 <td>[ [P017WO]</td> <td>•</td> <td></td> <td></td>	[ [P017WO]	•		
(publication no. WO 01/26333 A2)M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication no. WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27514 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27514 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Morill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Morill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)[P022WO]IIIIApplication No, PCTPCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; N		PCT	10/5/00	Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;
A2)Gregory J.; Šipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No.PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep(publication no. WO 01/26335PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep(publication no. WO 01/26328PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;(publication no. WO 01/26328PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;(publication no. WO 01/26328PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William (publication no. WO 01/26068A1)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No.PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill, William Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No.PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)[P022WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)[P022WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)				
PÓ18WO]Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27675PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Yardhan; Sandeep[P019WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;[P019WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;[P020WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;[P020WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1)[P021WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill, William Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)[P022WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)[P022WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)[P022WO]Indopendent PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; 				Gregory L. Shor, Anton L.
Application No. PCT/US00/27675 (publication no. WO 01/26335 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27514 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1) [P021WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26032 A1) [P021WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)IP022WO] Application No,PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)IP022WO] Application No,PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newbe				Vardhan: Sandeen
PCT/US00/27675 (publication no, WO 01/26335 A2)Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27514 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; (FPCT/US00/27514 (FPCT/US00/27514 (PCT/US00/2754)Application no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; (PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1)Application No. (PO21WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; (PCT/US00/27764 (Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; (PCT/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)Application no. (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; (Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)IP022WO] Application No,PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)IP022WO] Application No,PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)		PCT	10/5/00	
(publication no, WO 01/26335 A2)M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27514 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepPO21WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1) [P021WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill, William J.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)IP022WO] Application No,PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)IP022WO] Application No,PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)			10/0/00	Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William
A2) [P019WO]Gregory J.; Šipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27514 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1) [P021WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William (nublication no. WO 01/26068 A1) [P021WO]Application No. [P021WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill, William (rublication no. WO 01/26068 A1) [P021WO]Application No. [P021WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill, William (rublication no. WO 01/26032 (rublication no. WO 01/26332 A2)Application No, PCTPCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)Application No, PCTPCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2)		1		
Application No. PCT/US00/27514 (publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Mernill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1) [P021W0]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Mernill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Mernill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1) [P021W0]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Mernill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2) [P022W0]PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep[P022W0] Application No,PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; A2) [P022W0]	A2)			
PCT/US00/27514       Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no. WO 01/26328       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottic,         A2)       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         [P020WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT         PCT/US00/27764       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         (publication no. WO 01/26068       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie,         A1)       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         [P021WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT         10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Kaiser; William J.; Merrill, William       Yardhan; Sandeep         Application no. WO 01/26068       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie,         A1)       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         [P021WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT         PCT/US00/27602       Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;         [Publication no. WO 01/26332       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       IP022WO]       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       IP022WO]       IP022WO]         Application No,       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;				
(publication no. WO 01/26328 A2)M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27764 (publication no. WO 01/26068 A1)PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. POTPCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; SandeepApplication No. PCT/US00/27602 (publication no. WO 01/26332 A2)PCT10/5/00Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Eredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Application No.PO22WO]PCT10/5/00Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; Gregory J.;		PCT	10/5/00	Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;
A2)       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no. WO 01/26068       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;       Merrill, William         A1)       Yardhan; Sandeep       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         [P021WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         (publication no. WO 01/26332       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         [P022WO]       IP022WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         Application No,       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         [P022WO]       IP022WO]       IP022WO]       IP022WO]		1		Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William
IP020WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         PCT/US00/27764       Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie,         (publication no. WO 01/26068       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie,       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         [P021WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;       PCT/US00/27602       Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;         (publication no. WO 01/26332       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         A2)       IP022WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;				
Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         PCT/US00/27764       Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no. WO 01/26068       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie,         A1)       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         [P021WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application no. WO 01/26032       PCT       10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;       Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;         PCT/US00/27602       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         (publication no. WO 01/26332       PCT         A2)       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         [P022WO]       PCT         Application No,       PCT         PCT/US00/27602       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       PCT         IP022WO]       ID/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         Application No,       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;				
PCT/US00/27764       Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William         (publication no. WO 01/26068       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie,         A1)       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         [P021WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT         PCT/US00/27602       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         (publication no. WO 01/26332       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       [P022WO]         Application No.       PCT         10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         Application No.       PCT         IP022WO]       Interval         Application No.       PCT         IP022WO]       Interval		PCT	10/5/00	
(publication no. WO 01/26068       M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie,         A1)       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         [P021WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00         Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;       Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;         (publication no. WO 01/26332       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       [P022WO]         [P020WO]       PCT         Application No,       PCT         10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         POD       Difference         Application No,       PCT         10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;				Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William
A1)       Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.;         [P021WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         PCT/US00/27602       Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         (publication no. WO 01/26332       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       IO/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         (P022WO]       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;			· ·	M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie,
[P021WO]       Vardhan; Sandeep         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;         PCT/US00/27602       Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         (publication no. WO 01/26332       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       ID/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;         [P022WO]       ID/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;				
PCT/US00/27602       Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;         (publication no. WO 01/26332       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       [P022WO]         Application No.       PCT         10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;	[P021WO]			
(publication no. WO 01/26332       Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.;         A2)       [P022WO]         Application No.       PCT       10/5/00       Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;		PCT	10/5/00	Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;
A2)     [P022WO]       Application No.     PCT       10/5/00     Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;		}		Kaiser; William J.; Newberg;
[P022WO]     Application No.     PCT     10/5/00     Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;		1		meune; roue; Gregory J.;
Application No. PCT 10/5/00 Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;				
PCT/US00/27600 Kaiser, William J.: Merrill. William		PCT	10/5/00	Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.;
	PCT/US00/27600			Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William

(

ŝ

· · ·

•

Exhibit B

ſ

Country.	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Title and Inventor(s)</u>
		M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottle, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandcep
РСТ	10/5/00	Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep
РСГ	10/5/00	Gelvin, David C.; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser, William J.; Merrill, William M.; Newberg, Fredric; Pottie, Gregory J.; Sipos, Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep
PCT	10/5/00	Gelvín; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottje; Gregory J.;
PCT	10/5/00	Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottle; Gregory J.;
PCT	10/5/00	Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottle; Gregory J.;
U.S.	1/2/02	Kaiser; William J; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.
U,S,	3/22/02	Elson, Jeremy; Girod, Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Pottie; Gregory J.
U,S.	10/4/00	APPARATUS FOR INTERNETWORKED WIRELESS INTEGRATED NETWORK SENSORS (WINS)
		Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill; William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Sipos; Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep
U.S.	10/4/00	Method for Collecting and Processing Data Using Internetworked Wireless Integrated Network Sensors (WINS) Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.;
	PCT PCT PCT V.S. U.S. U.S.	PCT       10/5/00         PCT       10/5/00         PCT       10/5/00         PCT       10/5/00         PCT       10/5/00         V.S.       1/2/02         U.S.       1/2/02         U.S.       10/4/00

( –

. . \*

<u>,</u>•

ĺ.

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
			Kaiser; William J.; Meirill; William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottle; Gregory J.; Sipos; Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep
Application No. 09/684,387 [P009]	U.S.	10/4/00	Apparatus for Compact Internetworked Wireless Integrated Network Sensors (WINS) Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill; William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.; Sipos; Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep
Application No. 09/684,490	U,S.	10/4/00	APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE
[P010]			INTERNET WORKS Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.
Application No. 09/684,742	U,S,	10/4/00	Method for Internetworked Hybrid Wireless Integrated Network Sensors
[P011]			(WINS)
			Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Merrill; William M.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottle; Gregory J.; Sipos; Anton I.; Vardhan; Sandeep
Application No. 09/684,388	U.S.	10/4/00	Method for Vehicle Internetworks
[P014]			Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottle; Gregory J.
Application No. 09/680,608	U.S.	10/4/00	Method for Remote Access of Vehicle Components
[P016] 			Gelvin; David C.; Girod; Lewis D.; Kaiser; William J.; Newberg; Fredric; Pottie; Gregory J.
Application No. 10/329,069	U.S.	12/23/02	Autonomous Tracking Wireless Imaging Sensor Network
[P041]			Kaiser, William J.; Newberg, Lars
Publication No. US			Fredric;

 $( \ )$ 

.

· · · ·

Page 5

.

,

Patent or Application No.	Country	<b>Filing Date</b>	<u>Title and Inventor(s)</u>
2003/0154262 A1			Pottle, Gregory J,

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

(1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required, to enter into this Agreement, make the assignments, and to carry out its obligations under this Assignment of Patent Rights;

(2) Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patents. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress in which the Patent Rights are at issue or are asserted. There are no currently existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights, except for the licenses listed in *Exhibit C*, each of which is nontransferable and nonsublicensable, except as noted on such Exhibit, and nonexclusive.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor shall, at the reasonable request and expense of Assignee without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary or proper, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other required documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include reasonably attempting to provide and obtain from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any required duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights. The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at <u>San Diego</u> <u>CA</u> on <u>March 10</u>, <u>ZOO6</u>.



ASSIG	NOR AA
By:	1 anoching
	Davin C Gelvin
Title:	President and CED

( i

(Signature MUST be notarized)

. . .

STATE OR -5P JA.C COUNTY OF 1200 before me, On MARCH 10 川ろろう

On Wirker 10 LOOG before me, LOND AN DC-GELW Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared DAN DC-GELW personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/swe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/ker signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS m	hand and official seal,	KENNY PATTERSON
		Commission # 1501405
Signature		(Seal) Son Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2008
		MA COLUMPTION OF TANKING SOULAY YOOD



PATENT REEL: 024732 FRAME: 0318

· "Y

**RECORDED: 07/23/2010**